
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA
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ANSWERED ON:23.02.2011
E-GOVERNANCE
Thakur Shri Anurag Singh

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

( a ) whether the State Government of Himachal Pradesh has forwarded several proposals for financial assistance under E-
Governance project during the last two years; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and 

(c) the proposals cleared so far alongwith the financial assistance provided to each of these projects?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI GURUDAS KAMAT) 

(a) and (b): The following proposals have been received in Department of Information Technology (DIT) from the Government of
Himachal Pradesh in the last two years for financial assistance: 

# e-Governance procurement
# Integrated Community service Centre and e-Granthalaya in Libraries
# Implementation of integrated Financial Management System
# computerization of Employment Exchanges 

(c): Financial assistance is provided by DIT to only those pilot projects which are innovative, citizen centric, leverage common NeGP
infrastructure and are not covered under any of the Mission Mode Projects. Since none of the above projects met the above criteria,
no financial assistance has been provided by the DIT.
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